CH \$190.00 016022

ETAS ID: TM315006

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
The Bank of New York Mellon	ank of New York Mellon FORMERLY Mellon Bank, N.A.		State-Chartered Bank:	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Koppers Inc.		
Street Address:	436 Seventh Avenue		
City:	Pittsburgh		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	15219-1800		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0160225	KOPPERS COKE
Registration Number:	0654685	HYDROSHIELD
Registration Number:	1241176	KOPPERS
Registration Number:	1919197	KOPPERS
Registration Number:	1902735	KOPPERS
Registration Number:	1940412	KOPPERS
Registration Number:	0209937	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4123556501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 412-355-6500

Email: patricia.foley@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: Mark R. Leslie
Address Line 1: 210 Sixth Avenue
K&L Gates Center

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15222-2613

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0244296.00028

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark R. Leslie

TRADEMARK REEL: 005350 FRAME: 0744

900299269

SIGNATURE:	/Mark R. Leslie/
DATE SIGNED:	08/23/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of Security Interest at r1672 f0802 BNY Mellon to Koppers #page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest at r1672 f0802 BNY Mellon to Koppers #page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest at r1672 f0802 BNY Mellon to Koppers #page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005350 FRAME: 0745

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain Credit Agreement dated as of November 24, 1997 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") by and among the Grantor, the guarantors, banks, arrangers, and agents from time to time party thereto, and BNY Mellon as administrative agent and Collateral Agent; and

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, Grantor granted to Collateral Agent for the ratable benefit of the secured parties a security interest in, among other property, certain intellectual property of Grantor (collectively, the "Collateral"), including, without limitation, the United States trademarks, together with the goodwill associated therewith, set forth on Schedule A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, a security interest in the Collateral was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 14, 1998 at, Reel/Frame 1672/0802; and

WHEREAS, Grantor was released from its obligations under the Credit Agreement on May 12, 2003;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Collateral Agent hereby cancels and releases any and all security interests the Collateral Agent has against the Collateral listed on Schedule A.

[Remainder of Page Left Intentionally Blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005350 FRAME: 0746 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON				
Name: William M. Feathers				
Title: Vice President				

SCHEDULE A TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AT REEL/FRAME 1672/0802

Country	Serial#	Mark	Filing Date	Reg#	Reg Date
US	71157488	KOPPERS COKE	01/04/1922	160225	10/17/1922
US	72028165	HYDROSHIELD	04/15/1957	654685	11/19/1957
US	73348052	KOPPERS	02/01/1982	1241176	06/07/1983
US	74456289	KOPPERS	11/04/1993	1919197	09/19/1995
US	74456586	KOPPERS	11/04/1993	1902735	07/04/1995
US	74456593	KOPPERS	11/04/1993	1940412	12/12/1995
US	80209937			209937	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005350 FRAME: 0748

RECORDED: 08/23/2014